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Correction to ASX release of 19 February 2014 

 

In the ASX release of 19 February 2014, Amaam Projects Resources and Exploration Targets, there were 
some typographical errors in the Project F Coking Coal – Preliminary Specification Sheet on page 9 of the 
release. 

 

The correct Preliminary Specification Sheet is below with corrections bolded: 

 

Project F Coking Coal – Preliminary Specification Sheet 

 

Parameters Specification Basis/Units 

Product Moisture  8% As Received 

Proximate Analysis 

  

Inherent Moisture 

Ash 

Volatile Matter 

Fixed Carbon 

1.2 

10.5 

26.8 

61.4 

% Air Dried 

Total Sulphur 

Phosphorus 

 0.36% 

0.059% 
% Air Dried 

Crucible Swelling Number (CSN / FSI) 

G Index 

Sapozhnikov 

 

Maximum Fluidity 

Total Dilatation 

 

 

Shrinkage (X)  

Plastic Layer (Y) 

6-7 

60-65 

30 

13 

20-80 

45 -50 

 

 

mm 

mm 

ddpm 

% 

Petrographics Vitrinite 55 % 

Vitrinite Reflectance  1.02 % MMR 
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