

ASX RELEASE

20 February 2014

Correction to ASX release of 19 February 2014

In the ASX release of 19 February 2014, Amaam Projects Resources and Exploration Targets, there were some typographical errors in the Project F Coking Coal – Preliminary Specification Sheet on page 9 of the release.

The correct Preliminary Specification Sheet is below with corrections bolded:

Project F Coking Coal – Preliminary Specification Sheet

Parameters		Specification	Basis/Units
Product Moisture		8%	As Received
Proximate Analysis	Inherent Moisture	1.2	% Air Dried
	Ash	10.5	
	Volatile Matter	26.8	
	Fixed Carbon	61.4	
Total Sulphur		0.36%	% Air Dried
Phosphorus		0.059%	
Crucible Swelling Number (CSN / FSI)		6-7	
G Index		60-65	
Sapozhnikov	Shrinkage (X)	30	mm
	Plastic Layer (Y)	13	mm
Maximum Fluidity		20-80	ddpm
Total Dilatation		45 -50	%
Petrographics	Vitrinite	55	%
Vitrinite Reflectance		1.02	% MMR

For further information please contact:

Craig Parry
Managing Director & CEO
Tigers Realm Coal Limited
Tel: +613 8644 1326

David George Manager Investor Relations Tigers Realm Coal Limited Tel: +613 8644 1322 IR@tigersrealmcoal.com